Hebner III, William

Mr. William "Ford" Hebner III. 63. of Port Huron died Monday. Aug. 28, 2000. in Port Huron Hospital. He was born Oct. 31, 1936, in Port Huron to the late William Ford and Evelvn Marie (Havdet) Hebner Jr. He married Marilyn Louise Angbrandt on June 29. 1957, in Port Huron. Mr. Hebner was the owner and founder of Quality Mold Services in Marysville. He formerly worked for many years at Mueller Brass Co. and served his apprenticeships in tool and die and die-sinking while at Mueller Brass. He was a member and co-founder of the Huron County Genealogical Society, a member of the St. Clair County Family History Group, Port Huron Museum, American Molders Association and Society for Plastic Engineers. Mr. Hebner was president of the Annual Hebner Family Reunion for many years. He is survived by his wife, Marilyn; a daughter, Diana M. Hebner of Port Huron; two sons, William Ford Hebner IV and his wife, Laura, of Cicero, Ind., and Michael E. Hebner of Kimball: two grandsons, William Ford Hebner V and Nicholas Ryan Hebner; a sister, Marilyn J. Hebner of Port Huron; a brother, Jack H. Hebner and his wife, Donna, of Port Huron; two brothers-in-law, Larry Angbrandt and his wife, Audrey, of Port Huron and Ron Angbrandt and his wife, Bev, of Kimball; and several nieces. He was preceded in death by two sisters and two brothers. The funeral liturgy begins at 9:15 a.m. Thursday, Aug. 31, 2000, in Marysville Funeral Home with procession to St. Joseph Catholic Church for the funeral Mass at 10 a.m. The Rev. Rene Desmarais will officiate. The Rite of Committal will follow at Mt. Hope Cemetery in Port Huron. Pallbearers will be Ron and Larry Angbrandt, Michael Marriott, Loren Brandl, Jeff Hebner and Steve Siemen. Visitation will be 7 to 9 p.m. tonight and 2 to 4 p.m. and 7 to 9 p.m. Wednesday at the funeral home. Memorials may be made to the Port Huron Museum to purchase a memorial guilt square.